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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
ATTORNEYS LICENSED IN A 
FOREIGN STATE 

 
 
 

Pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R746-1-107(1)(a)(ii), Vote Solar hereby submits this 

Notice of Appearance of Attorneys Licensed in a Foreign State. 

Lauren Zimmerman is an attorney licensed to practice in a foreign state who will appear 

and participate as counsel for intervenor Vote Solar in the above-captioned matter. Ms. 

Zimmerman is a licensed attorney in good standing in New York. She has never been suspended, 

disbarred, or resigned as a result of a disciplinary charge, investigation, or proceeding from the 

practice of law in any jurisdiction, nor are any such disciplinary proceedings pending. A 

certificate of good standing is attached hereto. 

Shelby Rokito is an attorney licensed to practice in a foreign state who will appear and 

participate as counsel for intervenor Vote Solar in the above-captioned matter. Ms. Rokito is a
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licensed attorney in good standing in New York. She has never been suspended, disbarred, or 

resigned as a result of a disciplinary charge, investigation, or proceeding from the practice of law 

in any jurisdiction, nor are any such disciplinary proceedings pending. A certificate of good 

standing is attached hereto. 

Spencer Gottlieb is an attorney licensed to practice in a foreign state who will appear and 

participate as counsel for intervenor Vote Solar in the above-captioned matter. Mr. Gottlieb is a 

licensed attorney in good standing in New York. He has never been suspended, disbarred, or 

resigned as a result of a disciplinary charge, investigation, or proceeding from the practice of law 

in any jurisdiction, nor are any such disciplinary proceedings pending. A certificate of good 

standing is attached hereto. 

WHEREFORE, the undersigned provide notice that Lauren Zimmerman, Shelby Rokito 

and Spencer Gottlieb, attorneys licensed in a foreign state, will appear as counsel for Vote Solar 

in the above-captioned proceeding. 

Dated: August 31, 2020 

Respectfully submitted, 

  /s/ Jennifer Selendy  /s/ Philippe Z. Selendy 
Jennifer Selendy 
Selendy & Gay PLLC 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 
Telephone: (212) 390-9000 
Email: jselendy@selendygay.com 

Philippe Z. Selendy 
Selendy & Gay PLLC 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 
Telephone: (212) 390-9000 
Email:pselendy@selendygay.com 

  /s/ Joshua S. Margolin  /s/ Lauren Zimmerman 
Joshua S. Margolin 
Selendy & Gay PLLC 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 
Telephone: (212) 390-9000 
Email: jmargolin@selendygay.com 

Lauren Zimmerman 
Selendy & Gay PLLC 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 
Telephone: (212) 390-9000 
Email: lzimmerman@selendygay.com 
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 /s/ Shelby Rokito  /s/ Spencer Gottlieb 
Shelby Rokito 
Selendy & Gay PLLC 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104  
Telephone: (212) 390-9000  
Email: srokito@selendygay.com 

Spencer Gottlieb 
Selendy & Gay PLLC 
1290 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, NY 10104 Telephone: 
(212) 390-9000
Email: sgottlieb@selendygay.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered upon 

the following as indicated below on this 31st day of August, 2020: 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES: 
Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell wpowell@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 
Erika Tedder etedder@utah.gov 

dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES: 
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
Steve Snarr stevensnarr@agutah.gov 

SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION: 
Tyler Poulson tyler.poulson@slcgov.com 
Megan DePaulis megan.depaulis@slcgov.com 

UTAH SOLAR ENERGY ASSOCIATION: 
Amanda Smith asmith@hollandhart.com 
Ryan Evans revans@utsolar.org 
Engels J. Tejada ejtejada@hollandhart.com 
Chelsea J. Davis cjdavis@hollandhart.com 

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES: 
Nancy Kelly nkelly@westernresources.org 
Steven S. Michel smichel@westernresources.org 
Sophie Hayes sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY: 
Sarah Wright sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
Kate Bowman kate@utahcleanenergy.org 
Hunter Holman hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 

VOTE SOLAR: 
Rick Gilliam rick@votesolar.org 
Briana Kobor briana@votesolar.org 
Jennifer M. Selendy jselendy@selendygay.com 
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Joshua Margolin  
Lauren Zimmerman 
Shelby Rokito 
Spencer Gottlieb 

jmargolin@selendygay.com 
lzimmerman@selendygay.com 
srokito@selendygay.com 
sgottlieb@selendygay.com 

AURIC SOLAR: 
Elias Bishop elias.bishop@auricsolar.com 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER: 
Yvonne Hogle yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
Joelle Steward joelle.steward@pacificorp.com 

datarequest@pacificorp.com 
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 

VIVANT SOLAR, INC.: 
Stephan F. Mecham sfmecham@gmail.com 

/s/ Joshua S. Margolin
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Appellate Division of the Supreme Court 
of the State of New York 
First Judicial Department 

 

I, Susanna Rojas, Clerk of the Appellate Division of 

the Supreme Court of the State of New York, First Judicial 

Department, certify that 

 Shelby Paige Rokito  
was duly licensed and admitted to practice as an Attorney and 

Counsellor at Law in all the courts of the State of New York on 

March 18, 2019, has duly taken and subscribed the oath of office 

prescribed by law, has been enrolled in the Roll of Attorneys and 

Counsellors at Law on file in my office, has duly registered with the 

administrative office of the courts, and according to the records of 

this court is in good standing as an attorney and counsellor at law. 

 

In Witness Thereof, I have hereunto set my 
hand and affixed the seal of this court on 

August 19, 2020 

 

 
Clerk of the Court 

5729
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